06-26-1998

100748271

DECEIVE D JUN 15 1998

Attorney Docket: JAS923P

Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

6-12-98

RECORDATION

PATENTS ONL

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please	record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies)thereof.
	•	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	* 2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
RSSI Acquisition Corporation 1020 Asbury Street	* Name:	Stellar Semiconductor, Inc.
San Jose, CA 95126		Address: 2355 Oakland Road, Suite 1 San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95131
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes XX No		onal name(s) & address(es) attached?  s XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	E	Sin Data(a), Oatabar 24 1007
XX Corporate name change	Execu	ion Date(s): October 24, 1997
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	* B. Pat	ent No.(s)
08/624,260	* Addition	onal numbers attached?Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: one *	
Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * Enclosed	
Address: Sawyer & Associates Street	* XX Authorized to be charged to  deposit account	
Address: <b>P.O. Box 51418</b>	*	

9. Statement and signature.

406

02-2120

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

06/24/1996 JUMBAZZ 0000032 000126 00624266 01 FC+581 Date 40.00 CH

Palo Alto, California 94303

Jeseph A. Sawyer, Jr., Reg. No. 30,801

8. Deposit Account Number:

(Attach copy of this page)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 14

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

Date: June 12, 1998

Lewis

Serial No.: 08/624,260

Group Art Unit: 2412

Filed: March 29, 1996

Examiner: Jankus, A.

For:

GRAPHICS PROCESSOR, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING

SCREEN PIXELS IN RASTER ORDER UTILIZING A SINGLE

INTERPOLATOR

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

#### **CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS**

Sir:

An Assignment for the above-referenced invention was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1998, under Reel/Frame No. 9076/0458. Enclosed for reference is a copy of the Notice of Recordation dated June 2, 1998.

The former name and address of the assignee as it appears on the Assignment recorded on March 13, 1998, is:

RSSI Acquisition Corporation 1020 Asbury Street San Jose, California 95126

The new name and address of the assignee is:

Stellar Semiconductor, Inc. 2355 Oakland Road San Jose, California 95131

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on June 12, 1998

PATENT

REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0590

A copy of the certificate issued by the Secretary of State of California, along with a copy of the Amended Articles of Incorporation, are enclosed as evidence of the change of name from RSSI Acquisition to Stellar Semiconductor.

Applicant hereby requests that any patent granted on this invention be issued in the new name of the Assignee, Stellar Semiconductor, Inc.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. <u>02-2120</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No. 30,801 (650) 493-4540



SECRETARY OF STATE



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

i of the State of California this

OCT 9 1 1997



93/96/88 FRI 17:48 FAI 408 955 9670 NOV 25 '97 82:59PM B.P.H. PA 4154

Secretary of State

\$ i

A0499417

RS

# AMERING AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE STATE OF THE STA

MAL AND SHORT OF STATE

The undersigned Michael Lowis and Allen Begulies hereby carrify that:

Chill: Each is the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of said comparation.

TWO: The Articles of Incorporation of mid corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

#### ARTICLEL

The name of this corporation is Statler Semiconductor, Inc. (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE IL

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation many be organized under the General Corporation Low of California other than the braiding business, the trust company business or the practice of a profusion permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

#### ARTICLE III.

- A. Classes of Stack. This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stack to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Proligard Stock." The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Mineton Million Three Handred Thousand (19,300,000) shares. Fifteen Million (15,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock and Four Million Three Handred Thousand (4,300,000) shall be Preferred Stock.
- B. Riches Professes and Reministra of Regional Stack. The Professed Stock anticorined by this Remoted Articles of Incorporation may be insted from time to time in one or more series. The rights, professess, privileges, and restrictions granted to end imposed on the Series A Professed Stock, which series shall consist of Pour Million Three Handred Thomsand (4,300,000) shares, are as set forth below in this Article IR(B). The Beard of Directors is heavily authorized to fix or after the rights, professess, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon additional series of Professed Stock, and the assumber of shares constituting my such acries and the designation thereof, or of any of them. Subject to compliance with applicable protective voting rights which have been or may be granted to the Professed Spock or series thereto in Cartificates of Determination or the Corporation's Articles

PATTERNATE MARKET

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0593

**2004** 

of Incorporation, the Board of Directors is hereby authorized, with the limitations and restrictions stated in the Besteted Actions of Incorporation, to fix or star the dividend rights, dividend rates conversion rights, vering rights, rights and teams of redemption (including sinking fund provincess), the redemption price or prices, the liquidation professors of any wholly unisound series of Professed Stack, and the number of theses constituting my such series and the designation thereof, or any of them; and to income or decrease the number of shapes of any such series subsequent to the issue of theses of that series, but not below the number of shapes of such series than constituting. In case the number of shapes of any series shall be so decreased, the shapes constituting such decrease thall recome the states which they had price to the adoption of the resolution originally fixing the sumber of shares of such series.

Distinct Distinct Distr. In the event dividuals are paid on any character Common Stock, on additional dividual shall be paid with respect to all customing shares of Produced Stock in an emerge equal per share (on an as-di-currented to Common Stock basis) to the emerge paid or act saids for each share of Common Stock. The provisions of this Section I shall not, however, apply to (i) a dividual psychle in Common Stock, (ii) the nequiables of shares of any stock of the Composition other than Protected Stock ("Junior Stock") in emchange for charses of any other Junior Stock, or (iii) any reprochase of any customing necessaries of the Corposition that is ununimously approved by the Corposition's Board of Directors.

## 2. Yosine Biolite.

- (a) Channi Birles. Breept as otherwise provided haven or at required by law, the Profused Stock shall be vested with the charts of the Common Stock of the Compositionian not so a sequence often, at any animal or special meeting of meetihelders of the Composition, and may not by vestern consent in the pure measure as the Common Stock, in either pure upon the following hasis: each labitar of shores of Profused Stock shall be equil to the whole number of shores of. Common Stock into which such helder's approprie number of shores of Profused Stock are conventible (purposest to Scotion 4 hereal) immediately after the close of business on the record date fixed for such appealing or the offented of such vestern consent.
- (b) Senson Ven of Budged Stock. In addition to any other veto or consent required haveln or by low, the vote or withen educate of the holders of at least a majority of the constanding Preferred Stock shall be necessary for effecting or validating the following actions:
- (i) Any amendment, alternation, or repeal of any provision of the Restated Acticles or the Bylams of the Corporation that effects the voting powers, professions, or other special rights or privileges, qualifications, limitations, or restalations of the Freducted Stock;

MALESCALING

2.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0594

1.1

P.5

Any authorization or any increase, whether **(E)** reclessification or otherwise, in the authorized amount of any class of shows or series of equity specurities of the Corporation senior to, or part passes with, the Professed Stock in right of redemption, liquidation professes, voting or dividends.

(iii) Any redessption, superchase, payment of dividends or other distributions with respect to Junior Stock (except for negativities of Constron Stock by the Corporation pursuant to agreements which permit the Corporation to repurchase such shares upon termination of services to the Corporation or in agencies of the Corporation's right of first refered upon a proposed transfer);

> (iv) The ligalisation or dissolution of the Corporation;

RS

- (v) Any agreement by the Corporation or its re-requesting on Asset Transfer or Acquisition (each as defined in Section 3(c)); or
- (vi) The declaration or payment of any dividend on the on Stock (other than a dividend payable solely in shares of Common Stock).
- (c) Hostins of Bossius. For so king as at least One Million, Pive Hundred Thomasad (1,500,000) shares of Preferred Stock remain outstanding the Composation shall have five (5) directors and at each massing or presents to each conn's stockholders for the election of directors, (1) the holders of Series A of the Gosponstian's steelbelders for the election of directors, (i) the helders of Series A. Professed Steels, voting as a separate class, shall be emitted to elect two (2) manufaces of the Companyion's Board of Directors, (ii) the helders of the Companyion's Board of Directors, (iii) the helders of Comman Stock two (2) manufaces of the Companyion's Board of Directors, and (iii) the helders of Comman Stock and Professed Stock, voting tegether as a single class, shall be estimated to elect the remaining manuface of the Board of Directors. Board manufaces may be removed, and vaccounts due to the resignation, death or removal of directors may be filled; only by the vote of the class emitted to the decrease manuface to be filled. removed, or whose vacancy is to be filled.

# Limitates Rights

- (a) Upon any liquidation, dissolution, or winding up of the penetics, whether voluntary or involuntary, before any distribution or payment shall be to the holders of any Junior Stock, the holders of Frederical Stock thall be entitled to be yaid out of the casess of the Corporation us emeant equal to one dellar (\$1.00) per share Professed Stock (as adjusted for any stock dividends, combinations, splits, recognitionies and the like with respect to such shares) for each these of Professed Stock hold by them. x (\$1.00) per there of
- (b) After the payment of the full liquidation professures of the Preferred Stock as set forth in Section 3(a) above, the remaining assets of the Corporation

PATERINGENANCIA

F-, , .

legally available for distribution, if any, shall be distributed readly to the holders of the Common Stock.

> The following events shall be considered a liquidation under this (c)

Section:

- my constitution or marger of the Corporation inn, or any other corporation to such as of the Con ice, in which the steel tion, one less than Mily persons (50%) of the leasily other stack consolidation, marger or many reliably after such com-Corporation's voting power immediately after such consolidation, merger or reorganization, on any transaction or series of related transactions in which in casess of fifty percent (50%) of the Corporation's voting power is transferred (an "Acquisition"); or
- a sale, lease or other disposition of all or (H) substantially all of the apasts of the Corporation (as "Assat Transfer").
- (d) If, upon any liquidation, distribution, or winding up, the moons of the Composition shall be installinized to make payment in full to all holders of Produced Stock of the liquidation produces out forth in Section 3(a), then such assets shall be distributed among the holders of Produced Stock at the time constanting, ratably in proportion to the full rate to which they would otherwise be suspectively entitled.
- (a) In any of such events, if the consideration received by the Corporation is other than each, its value will be downed its fair market value. Any securities shell be valued as follows:
- Securities not subject to investment letter or other
- (1) If traded on a securities exchange or through NASDAQ National Masket, the value shall be downed to be the average of the closing prices of the securities on such carbange over the thirty-day (30-day) period ending three (3) days prior to the closing.
- (2) If satiraly tended over-the counter, the value shall be deemed to be the average of the closing hid or solve pulses (whichever is applicable) over the thirty-day (30-day) period ending these (3) days prior to the eleging, and
- (3) If there is no active public market, the value shall be the thir market value thereof, as determined by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

Dell'Edit Control Control

(ii) The method of volunties of postation subject to investment letter or other sestaintiess on five method-lifty (other than restrictions origing solely by virtue of a stockholder's status as an affiliate or finance affiliate) shall be to make at appropriate discount from the median value determined as above in (i)1), 2) or 3) to reflect the approximate fair market value thereof, as determined by the Board of Diseases of the Corporation.

- 4. <u>Communica Biolog</u>. The holders of the Professed Stock shall have the following sights with suspent to the conversion of the Professed Stock into shares of Communa. Stock (the "Conversion Rights"):
- (a) Ontional Community. Subject to and in compliance with the provisions of this Section 4, any there of Profused Stack uppy, at the option of the heider, he convented at any time into felly-paid and nonementale shapes of Common Stack. The number of theses of Common Stack to which a heider of Statused Stack thall be entitled upon convention shall be the product obtained by ambighing the Convention State (provided for below) by the number of shapes of Profused Stack being converted. The Convention Russ shall initially be one (1), but shall be adjusted, from time to time, as required by this Section.
- (b) <u>Triouning Burns</u>. A Triggering Svent for the purposes of this Section 4 shall be the closing of an underwritten public officing of shares of Common Stock of the Composetion, on Acquisition (as defined in Section 3(c)), or an Asset Transfer (as defined in Section 3(c)).
- (c) Adiapant Inlamin a Diapaing Boat. If, at any time share of Parlymed Stack remain extraming, a Triggadeg Breat escent and at mak time the value of a share of Professed Stack does not equal or exceed the Approximity. Observate Price (as defined factor), the Coursesian Rate shall be adjusted to equal the Approximition Gaussian Rate (as defined below). Once the Coursesian Poles has been adjusted pustures to this Section 4(c), it shall not be subject to further adjustency under this Section 4(c), but it shall remain publicat to adjustment pursuant to other provisions of this Section 4.
- (4) Agameinten Communa Price. The Appreciation Guanantes Price at any time shall be equal to one deliar (\$1.00) unhighed by the quantity, (1.65)\*(x/12), where 'p' is the sampler of fully completed master from the date on which the Profused Stock was inteed, provided that "x" shall not consect 26, and further provided that "fully completed master" shall be command to mean 30 day parieds beginning on the day of the meant in which the Profused Stock was inteed, and onling on the same day in the measurable. The "Appreciation Guarantee Convenien Rate" shall be equal to the Appreciation Guarantee Price divided by the fair market value of a share of the Common Stock of the Corporation giving due consideration to the Triggering Svent.

ZAZZYDOWEŻNIOWANA

5.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0597

 $\Gamma \Gamma$ 

(a) Manhanian of Community. Both holder of Freduced Stock who desires to convert the same into charge of Commun Stock pursuant to this Section 4 shell restrander the contilence or confidence therefor, duty endersel, at the office of the Corporation or any transfer agent for the Professed Stock, and shall give vesteen notice to the Corporation at such office that such holder elects to convert the same. Such notice shall state the number of shares of Professed Stock being converted. Thereupon, the Community say in cash or, to the convert sufficient funds are not then legally swelleds and shall promptly pay in each or, to the converted Stock to which such holder is entitled and shall promptly pay in each or, to the converte sufficient funds are not then legally swelleds therefor, in Commun Stock (at the Common Stock's fair mentary value determined by the Board of Directors as of the date of each conversion), any declared and suspeld dividends on the shares of Professed Stock being converted. Such conversion shall be deemed to have long studies of such surrounder of the cavillantes representing the shares of Professed Stock to be converted, and the purpose entitled to receive the shares of Common Stock initiality upon such conversion shall be treated for all purposes as the record holder of such shares of Common

(f) Adjustment for Stock Seller and Combination. If the Computation shall at any time or from time to time other the date that the first share of each series of Frederical Stock is issued (the "Original Issue Date") effect a subdivision of the contempling Common Stock, the Convenien Rate in effect immediately before that subdivision shall be proportionately increased. Convenien, if the Compute shall at any time or from time to time other the Original Issue Date combine the contempling shares of Common Stock into a smaller manner of discrep, the Convenien Rate in affect intendicately before the combination shall be proportionately decreased. Any adjustment under this Sention of the distribution of business on the date the subdivision or combination becomes effective.

(a) Advances for Commonstants Principal Principal Intellectures. If the Corporation is any time or from time to time other the Original Surp Date mains, or fixed a record date for the determination of builders of Common Stock, capital to receive, a dividend or other distribution payable in additional shown of Common Stock, in each such arrest the Commonstant Rate than in office deal to increased on of the bings of such increase or, in the event such recent date is fixed, as of the close of business calculate record date, by ambigiging said Commons Stock invest and outstanding immediately prior to the time of such investes of themses of Common Stock investe and outstanding immediately prior to the time of such investes of Common Stock investes of the close of business on such record date plus the standard of shares of Common Stock investes of discuss of Common Stock investes of discuss of Common Stock investes of discuss of Common Stock investes of such investes of Common Stock invested on payment of shares of Common Stock invested date; provided, however, that if such record date is fixed and such dividend is not field paid or if such distribution is not fally made on the date Stock therefor, the Convention Rate shall be recomputed accordingly as of the close of business on such record date and therefor the Convention Rate

PARTITUM TO PROPERTY.

Stock on such date.

Ć.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0598

1.1

P.9

shall be adjusted purposest to this Section 4(g) to reflect the annual payment of such dividual or dissiltation.

(b) Adjustments for Other Dividents and Distributions. If the Corporation at any time or from time to time ofter the Guijfiel lines Date makes, or flow a record date for the determination of Indians of Common Stock cathled to receive, a dividend or other distribution populs in according of the Corporation other than shows of Common Stock, in each such aware provision shall be made so that the helders of the Professed Stock shall receive upon convenies thereof, in addition to the number of shares of Common Stock receivable thereupon, the assessed of other constitute of the Company which they would have received had their Professed Stock been converted into Common Stock on the date of such creat and had they thereafter, during the paried from the date of such creat to and including the convenies date, retained such recentlies receivable by them as aforesaid-their provision, subject to all other adjustments called for during such paried under this Section 4 with respect to the rights of the helders of the Professed Stock or with respect to such other securities by their terms.

(i) Advances he Describeries. Restrant and Relativation. If at my time or from time to time other the Original Leans Dists, the Common Stock instable upon the convenient of the Produced Stock is changed into the state or a different stateby of states of stay class or classes of stock, whether by requisiblentias, reclassification or otherwise (other than an Asspirition or Aton Transfer as defined in Section 3(c) or a subdivision or combination of theses or stock dividend or a susagarization, manger, complication or sale of excess provided for describes in this Section 4), in any such overstock helder of Produced Stock shall have the sight thousaits to convex such stock into the hind and jummes of stock and other conveiles and property resolvable upon such recognizationies, escionaillestion or such other change by helders of the manthum number of thems of Common Stock into which such thous of Produced Stock could have been converted immediately prior to each recognizationies, reduciblestion or change, all publics to further adjustment as provided havels or with respect to such other securities or groupsty by the terms thereof.

(i) Recognization. Manyon, Organizations of Recognizations of Recognizations of State of Common State distribution of State of St

MALEDON ENVIRONMENT

7.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0599

**a a**li **a** 

1.1

RS

provisions of this Section 4 with respect to the rights of the halders of Professed Stock after the capital reorganization to the end that the provisions of this Section 4 (including adjustment of the Couvernien Rate than in effect and the number of thems investigate upon convenien of Professed Stock (shall be applicable after that event and by an assety equivalent an practicable.

(k) Contilians of Adjustment. In each case of an adjustment or readjustment of the Convenies Rate for the attacks of them of Common Stock or other securities instable upon convenies of Professel Stock, if the Professel Stock is then convenies pursuant to this Section 4, the Conpenties, at its expense, shall compute such adjustment or readjustment in acceptance with the provisions bestel and program a survisions showing such adjustment or readjustment, and shall such earlifeste, by flast-class small, postage proposed, to each registered holder of Professel Stock at the holder's address as shown in the Conpention's books. The contiliants shall set forth apply adjustment or profilestment, showing in detail the facts upon which such adjustment or smallpatresses is based.

(i) Ministral Beanth Date. Upon (i) my taking by the Commentum of a tennal of the holders of any class of securities for the purpose of determining the holders these of the content of the content of the content of the commentum, or (ii) my Acquisition (as defined in Section 3(a)) or other expital rearganization of the Composition, any variantification or two-pitalization of the expital stock of the Composition, any manager or consolidation of the Composition with or into any other composition, or any Asset Transfer (and defined in Section 3(a)), or any valuately or involuntary dissolution, Manifestory or winding up of the Composition, the Composition shall said to each holder of Instanta, Section or winding up of the Composition, the Composition shall said to each holder of Instanta, Stock at least saveray (20) days prior to the record date specified therein a notice specifying (1) the date on which any such record is to be taken for the purpose of such dividend or distribution and a description of such dividend or distribution, (2) the date on which any such Acquisition, recognismies, reclassification, transfer, consolidation, and the material terms of such transfer, and (3) the date, if any, that is to be fixed in the white their share of comments of Comments (or other assembles) for securities or other property deliverable upon such Acquisition, recognismics, reclassing up.

## (m) Antonotic Coursesies.

(i) Bush shows of Spelared Stock duali sustainably be converted into shows of Common Stock, based on the Queronian Stock, (A) at any time upon the affirmative vote of the initiate of at least 50% of the extending shows of the Professed Stock, or (B) immediately upon the closing of a flusty underwritten public officing paramete to an effective politonian statement under the Securities Act of 1983, as assented, covering the office and sale of Common Stock for the account of the Corporation in which (i) the per shape price is at least \$4.50 (as adjusted for stock dividends, combinations, splite,

TATE IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

8.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0600

can and the like), and (ii) the green each presents to the Corporation (before discounts, commissions and flow) are at least \$7,500,000. Upon such naturatic my declared and unpoid dividends that be paid in accordance with the provisions of Section 4(0).

Œ ue of either event specified in r agent for the Pools hich the shares of Professed Stock mass the date on which sich entrantic convenien cocured, and the Conpay in cash or, at the option of the Compension, Comp easy. Stack (at the Common Stock's fair of such conversion), or, at the option of market value determined by the Board or of the date of each conversion), or, at the option of the Company, both, all declared and uspaid dividends on the shows of Professed Stock being converted, to and including the date of such conversion.

(a) Emplored Steer. No Sectional chapte of Common Stock shall maries of Produced Stock. All phases of Common Stock (including n the immuney of any fractional share. If, after the aftermental aggregation, the sion would rejust in the lessance of any fractional share, the Corporation shall, in liesting any fractional share, pay cash equal to the product of such fraction smallplied by manch Steple's fair special value (as determined by the Board) on the date of COLIVERIOR.

Reservation of Stock Josephin Lines, Connection. The preserve and loop artificials out of its authorized but unit and Stock as shall from time to time aumher of to a be sufficient to effect the convenien of all outstanding steres of the Produced Stock. If at any time the number of authorized but univered shares of Common Stock shall not be

9.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0601

RS

et the occurrences of all then constanding shares of the Professed Stock, the Corporation will take such compounts action or may, in the opinion of its comment, he necessary to increase in carbonized but uninstead shapes of Copumen Stock to such number of shapes or shall be sufficient for such purpose.

Majors. Any notice required by the provisions of this Senten 4 usty to be notified, (ii) when past by ea mines hours of the resignent, if not, the day, (iii) five (5) days pass hours of the recipies by hour cost by registers (iv) one (1) day wher deposit with a uniformity see next day delivery, with written verification of see to ad holder of record at the address of such holder an the beeks of the Co

(q) <u>Proposet of Trans.</u> The Cu then turns based upon income) and other governments of respect to the jame or delivery of channe of Common Str anguates will pay all tense (wh Angus that casy be imposed wi Produced Stock, excluding any us, or other charge involved in the inner and delivery of theres of Co nunection with any transfer k in a name other than that in which the shares of Professed Stock so conve

the Corporation shall not amend its tion, but shall at all times in der her the Co is assist in coupling out all such entires as may be exceededly necessary or to in order to present the convention rights of the holders of the Professed Stock lation or other impairment.

Bedematica. Professed Stock is not pe

6 No Rejement of Instruct Start. 10 of took comined by the Copposition that to rejement. ne or shares of Preferred

shell have no presentative rights Ma Dunmatina Richts. Stockhalde d by the Corporation paramet to write

Distribut Digits. Subject to the pulle sights of holders of all observabling having prior rights or to distribute, the holders of the Court is precise, when and as declared by the Board of Directors, our of the Board of Directors, out of any

BARKETSHIP TO SHORE THE SH

10.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0602

- 1

+1

und auf alffe in ber gefterfel

e combine comprises frontellement for

ness as may be declared from time to time by the Board of Directors.

- Ligablation Bights. Upon the Equility on, dissolution or winding up of n, the assets of the Corporation shall be distributed as provided in Section 3 of Division (B) of this Article III.
  - Reducation. The Common Stock is and redominable. 3.
- 4. <u>Vertice blokes</u>. The helder of each single of Cremen St it to one verte, and shall be cathled to unites of any specificalism' meet upo with the Dylams of this Congruenties, and shall be explical to verte a specific mesh manager as may be provided by faw.

## ARTICLE IV.

- es of this Corporat The liability of the direct
- a to assising for Impack of duty to the Corp

THESE: The Sengeing emercinent has been approved by the Board of

PQUR: The S a Stock voting as a separate cluss.

11.

**PATENT** REEL: 290 FRAME: 0603

P.14

BY WENGES WHENEOUT, the underlighed have executed this estillents, and declare under penalty of purjusy that they have read the cordillents and the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and know the constant thereof, and that the statements therein are true.

Executed at Polo Alto, California on October 24, 1997.

Add Colors



12.

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0604

 $\Box$